
BOWLER AVG TEAM NAME EARNINGS
1 Paul Pender 200.10 MERRY MINSTRELS $5,000.00 GAME 1

Richard Martin 223.70 104 POINTS - 10939 PIN FALL Wreath Wreckers 192
Ken Brown 226.30 Wacky Wisemen 204
Rob O'Meara 214.70 GAME 2
Hank Jordan Captain 229.10 Wacky Wisemen 247

2 John Martin 188.60 HO-HO-HOS $3,500.00 Eager Elves 156
Frank DeGeorge 222.20 99 POINTS -10577  PIN FALL GAME 3
Michael Patton 209.30 Wacky Wisemen 184
Merv Parrish 208.00 Ho-Ho-Hos 214
Billy Oatman Captain 229.60 GAME 4

3 John Precourt 191.50 WACKY WISEMEN $3,000.00 Ho-Ho-Hos 236
Ted Warren 208.40 94 POINTS - 10744 PIN FALL Merry Minstrels  258
Blane Adkins 217.50
Phil Hughes 220.80
Derek Williams Captain 236.20

4 Tim Caldwell 219.20 EAGER ELVES $2,500.00
A.C. Adam 203.50 98 POINTS - 10455 PIN FALL
Jerry Owczarski 210.20
John Austin, Jr 208.90
John Burkett Captain 203.70

5 Jesse Jackson 210.20 WREATH WRECKERS $2,000.00
Charlie Lacy 219.80 98 POINTS - 10441 PIN FALL
Kenny Tynan 205.60
John Denton 185.70
Clarence McQueen Captain 222.80

6 Ben Edwards 200.90 NUTCRACKERS $1,225.00
Brad Hunter 232.50 94 POINTS - 10551 PIN FALL
John Ubias 178.70
Daylan Barton 221.90
Jerry Meeley Captain 221.10

7 Marvin Biagas 188.20 SNEAKY SNOWFLAKES $1,000.00
David Banks 203.00 88 POINTS - 10244 PIN FALL
Gordon Stuntz 212.60
Thomas Gwin 220.80
Greg Johnson Captain 199.80

8 Tony Faustner 200.90 FRED'S FROZEN FROSTIES $950.00
Raif Terry 213.20 87 POINTS - 10008 PIN FALL  
Bobby Galan 190.10
Fred Barnes 191.80
Scott Dodson Captain 204.80

9 Jerry Eddy 201.90 CHUBBY CHERUBS 950.00$       
Rickey Kendrick 211.30 86 POINTS - 10312 PIN FALL
Andy Warren 220.30
Clyde Fravel 203.30
John Shuffler Captain 194.40

10 Jeff Janssen 229.90 KRINGLES KOOKIE KRUNCHERS 950.00$       
Tip Bullock 183.20 82 POINTS - 10759 PINFALL
Mark Cozart 237.50
Tom Hay 219.20
Mike McHugh Captain 206.10

11 Michael Warren 210.30 SILENT KNIGHTS $500 + balls
Dave Dupont 202.30 82 POINTS - 10478 PINFALL
Warren Conerly 184.00
Doug Barron 216.80
T.J. Johnson Captain 234.40

12 David Scardaville 222.30 MERRY MEANDERERS $500 + balls
Steve Shaffer 212.70 82 POINTS - 10439 PIN FALL
Bert Morrison 195.50
Marcel Duvall 189.80
Pete Thomas Captain 223.60

13 Jon Delaney 211.30 TINSEL TWISTERS $500 + balls
Pat Currie 213.20 79 POINTS - 10519 PIN FALL
Norm Clark 207.50
Walter Mangan 215.40
Darry Weigle Captain 204.50

14 Steve Fuhrman 214.10 SLO BALL SNO BALLS $500 + balls
Edgar Atkins 204.50 77 POINTS - 10130 PIN FALL
George Vaughn 176.50
Kam Mostowfi 207.80
Robert Lawrence Captain 210.10
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15 Luis Gregorich 214.70 MARK'S MERRY MEN $500 + balls
Frank Oliver 204.30 76 POINTS - 10598 PIN FALL
Gary James 202.70
Leroy Belk 208.10
Mark Busscher Captain 230.00

16 Randy Summers 229.00 GINGERBREAD MEN $500
Bruce Michaelson 207.10 76 POINTS - 10404 PIN FALL
Fred Loden 183.30
Neil Bronstein 198.50
Pete Seibel Captain 222.50

17  Ed Hilligoss 193.10 TINY TWINKLERS $500
Brent Duroy 195.30 73POINTS - 10063 PIN FALL
Sam Bowman 200.30
Clint Watkins 188.50
Rick Cheshier Captain 229.10

18 Rob Pohlman 202.00 ANXIOUS ANGELS $500
Bob Schille 196.20 72 POINTS - 10341 PIN FALL
Butch Calvert 192.10
Ron Boroff 226.70
Charles McLean Captain 217.10

19 Kerry Fulford 206.70 JELLY BELLIES $500
Nate Griffin 186.1 71 POINTS - 10052 PIN FALL
Ray Graham 208.5
Jeff Banks 193.60
Cliff Barnes Captain 210.30

20 Ted Vascocu 189.90 FELIZ NAVIDAD $500
Mike Lynch 212.20 66 POINTS - 10275 PIN FALL
Rudy Garcia 207.80
Keith Lohse 196.90
Terry Williams Captain 221.7

21 Chip Holliday 203.00 GRUMBLING GRINCHES $500
Randy Fuller 214.00 64 POINTS - 10231 PIN FALL
Bill Keenan 197.70
Joe Binder 198.00
Butch Warren Captain 210.40

22 Jerry Beavers 188.70 FA-LA-LA-LA-LAS $500
Mark Finley 222.80 62 POINTS - 10303 PIN FALL
Colin Kyle 200.60
David Rountree 198.00
Daniel Adkins Captain 220.20

23 Bill Ferguson 215.80 STOCKING STUFFERS $500
Marshall Medlin 181.90 48 POINTS - 9894 PIN FALL 
Gene Rivers 203.60
Jose Cortes 196.00
Bill Oakes Captain 200.10

Senior First Team 60-69 First Team 70and Over First Team
Bowler of the Year - Derek Williams Bowler of the Year - T.J. Johnson Bowler of the Year-Roger West
Mark Williams Joe Lecroy Randy Summers
John Chovanec Rick Minier Gene Rivers
Pete Thomas Jim Stephens Phil Bailey
Mark Busscher Paul McCordic John Hitzman

Senior Second Team 60-69 Second Team 70- and Over Second Team
Cliff Barnes Bill Nichols Ernest Ross
David Smith Willie Wells Bill Keenan
Phil Kepner Donald Robinson A.C. Adam
John Burkett Kenny Tynan David Rountree
Rick Cheshier Mark Estes Pat Currie

Hall of Fame Inductees: Gene Rivers, Randy Summers, Kathy Beavers

Rookie of the Year: John Chovanec

Lewis Ray Sportsmanship: John Denton

President's Award: Gordon Stuntz

1 "Million" Pins Award Gary Dickinson

2017 SASBA AWARD WINNERS



Team BOWLER G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 TOTAL AVG
1 John Martin 173 171 196 172 194 204 182 223 182 189 1886 188.60
1 Frank DeGeorge 228 246 246 225 188 194 232 226 214 223 2222 222.20
1 Michael Patton 246 246 180 211 195 183 217 187 228 200 2093 209.30
1 Merv Parrish 238 205 179 212 214 218 169 258 204 183 2080 208.00
1 Billy Oatman 214 227 237 255 248 243 204 233 223 212 2296 229.60
2 Ed Hilligoss 173 179 225 165 193 216 195 208 187 190 1931 193.10
2 Brent Duroy 244 196 174 159 182 205 202 194 224 173 1953 195.30
2 Sam Bowman 226 189 206 195 181 220 171 199 182 234 2003 200.30
2 Clint Watkins 202 207 189 166 181 197 171 170 223 179 1885 188.50
2 Richard Cheshier 223 187 243 202 201 268 268 266 237 196 2291 229.10
3 John Precourt 222 221 200 147 165 149 237 200 214 160 1915 191.50
3 Ted Warren 214 196 197 201 196 258 235 225 182 180 2084 208.40
3 Blane Adkins 286 180 227 202 243 257 211 215 171 183 2175 217.50
3 Phil Hughes 201 157 245 244 171 256 279 245 215 195 2208 220.80
3 Derek Williams 233 218 224 234 247 224 231 269 235 247 2362 236.20
4 Michael Warren 240 226 193 222 152 228 279 181 236 146 2103 210.30
4 Dave Dupont 203 256 220 193 191 194 157 215 216 178 2023 202.30
4 Warren Conerly 192 170 177 179 182 161 177 179 233 190 1840 184.00
4 Doug Barron 247 227 237 176 213 202 267 173 235 191 2168 216.80
4 TJ Johnson 233 236 218 239 228 245 265 244 225 211 2344 234.40
5 David Scardaville 203 248 226 258 190 195 260 248 213 182 2223 222.30
5 Steve Shaffer 225 154 223 257 176 248 277 191 182 194 2127 212.70
5 Bert Morrison 183 210 191 244 225 139 185 160 235 183 1955 195.50
5 Marcel Duvall 190 211 185 158 187 169 279 164 209 146 1898 189.80
5 Pete Thomas 211 213 211 247 224 207 224 227 269 203 2236 223.60
6 Steve Fuhrman 244 222 190 246 235 183 202 173 220 226 2141 214.10
6 Edgar Atkins 202 255 214 229 139 257 173 247 144 185 2045 204.50
6 George Vaughn 155 162 185 159 169 174 168 202 173 218 1765 176.50
6 Kam Mostowfi 208 236 226 156 191 189 202 222 190 258 2078 207.80
6 Robert Lawrence 217 226 199 257 217 216 194 195 202 178 2101 210.10
7 Kerry Fulford 201 200 222 164 188 227 204 237 245 179 2067 206.70
7 Nate Griffin 189 166 233 247 146 209 183 162 171 155 1861 186.10
7 Ray Graham 218 245 169 228 215 268 196 171 169 206 2085 208.50
7 Jeff Banks 200 162 242 180 214 170 216 194 178 180 1936 193.60
7 Cliff Barnes 255 213 200 173 178 236 193 211 190 254 2103 210.30
8 Jerry Beavers 203 182 171 187 196 168 199 236 167 178 1887 188.70
8 Mark Finley 227 245 183 259 233 227 198 219 214 223 2228 222.80
8 Colin Kyle 213 174 237 214 170 233 195 190 177 203 2006 200.60
8 David Rountree 234 231 212 184 168 200 177 242 161 171 1980 198.00
8 Daniel Adkins 234 227 228 200 224 216 206 224 201 242 2202 220.20
9 Jon Delaney 206 155 166 235 247 236 199 266 200 203 2113 211.30
9 Pat Currie 246 213 188 236 186 249 191 208 212 203 2132 213.20
9 Norm Clark 215 237 150 257 181 246 169 224 211 185 2075 207.50
9 Walter Mangan 233 200 202 210 207 210 240 179 232 241 2154 215.40
9 Darry Weigle 176 218 195 190 174 204 224 248 169 247 2045 204.50

10 Tim Caldwell 255 255 210 237 181 221 199 224 211 199 2192 219.20
10 A.C. Adam 204 189 179 258 213 162 238 233 205 154 2035 203.50
10 Jerry Owczarski 228 232 242 173 184 217 215 214 214 183 2102 210.20
10 John Austin, Jr 183 212 170 182 225 243 188 201 279 206 2089 208.90
10 John Burkett 225 247 204 183 184 225 180 169 256 164 2037 203.70
11 Ben Edwards 234 175 223 188 207 218 182 221 177 184 2009 200.90
11 Brad Hunter 300 236 193 190 254 268 215 243 223 203 2325 232.50
11 John Ubias 162 182 204 169 166 161 194 201 179 169 1787 178.70
11 Daylan Barton 221 223 183 211 183 224 249 236 234 255 2219 221.90
11 Jerry Meeley 236 237 239 224 202 203 237 227 236 170 2211 221.10
12 Luis Gregorich 214 188 200 198 266 241 235 214 201 190 2147 214.70
12 Frank Oliver 207 225 193 201 235 226 192 190 196 178 2043 204.30
12 Gary James 204 230 222 164 194 226 232 199 191 165 2027 202.70
12 Leroy Belk 209 207 244 192 161 199 209 246 210 204 2081 208.10
12 Mark Busscher 246 290 223 199 243 279 210 207 190 213 2300 230.00



Team BOWLER G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 TOTAL AVG
13 Paul Pender 217 199 219 192 161 181 181 205 254 192 2001 200.10
13 Rick Martin 254 233 234 216 246 217 205 257 199 176 2237 223.70
13 Ken Brown 216 226 217 211 224 256 211 221 248 233 2263 226.30
13 Rob O'Meara 263 234 161 171 205 246 192 246 185 244 2147 214.70
13 Hank Jordan 213 214 212 239 249 278 279 207 206 194 2291 229.10
14 Bill Ferguson 229 243 200 186 173 246 211 213 235 222 2158 215.80
14 Marshall Medlin 214 194 177 159 193 179 162 184 191 166 1819 181.90
14 Gene Rivers 208 214 210 180 207 236 214 182 225 160 2036 203.60
14 Jose Cortes 203 214 161 175 193 222 156 204 231 201 1960 196.00
14 Bill Oakes 212 216 207 189 173 222 192 162 237 191 2001 200.10
15 Jeff Janssen 235 215 279 225 218 236 248 236 149 258 2299 229.90
15 Tip Bullock 215 172 171 175 175 157 191 173 220 183 1832 183.20
15 Mark Cozart 205 200 256 278 247 242 211 289 232 215 2375 237.50
15 Tom Hay 246 258 160 178 167 236 237 201 230 279 2192 219.20
15 Mike McHugh 204 216 184 198 196 206 179 182 240 256 2061 206.10
16 Marvin Biagas 176 187 230 149 186 211 221 165 189 168 1882 188.20
16 David Banks 193 232 235 192 212 226 212 193 167 168 2030 203.00
16 Gordon Stuntz 234 200 236 224 189 246 194 202 225 176 2126 212.60
16 Thomas Gwin 235 222 214 224 215 203 235 268 213 179 2208 220.80
16 Greg Johnson 227 156 213 182 223 201 187 228 157 224 1998 199.80
17 Ted Vascocu 200 152 177 216 212 178 166 187 209 202 1899 189.90
17 Mike Lynch 238 184 202 226 187 210 223 251 187 214 2122 212.20
17 Rudy Garcia 232 192 188 223 215 202 248 197 193 188 2078 207.80
17 Keith Lohse 205 171 176 170 191 254 191 214 235 162 1969 196.90
17 Terry Williams 204 182 240 224 196 226 218 257 214 256 2217 221.70
18 Jesse Jackson 179 143 197 214 215 268 198 238 203 247 2102 210.20
18 Charlie Lacy 258 210 205 176 245 206 215 236 220 227 2198 219.80
18 Kenny Tynan 236 181 184 214 234 232 201 150 212 212 2056 205.60
18 John Denton 203 203 181 193 154 202 156 179 223 163 1857 185.70
18 Clarence McQueen 246 215 225 140 206 300 223 236 223 214 2228 222.80
19 Tony Faustner 206 145 168 215 204 187 247 188 181 268 2009 200.90
19 Raif Terry 226 157 217 204 225 236 224 191 225 227 2132 213.20
19 Bobby Galan 157 241 176 169 202 173 247 178 178 180 1901 190.10
19 Fred Barnes 193 226 185 165 233 169 202 177 166 202 1918 191.80
19 Scott Dodson 235 160 189 199 166 216 205 207 269 202 2048 204.80
20 Jerry Eddy 161 231 238 190 223 223 183 218 202 150 2019 201.90
20 Rickey Kendrick 258 184 234 192 197 248 254 191 206 149 2113 211.30
20 Andy Warren 228 190 234 257 227 226 247 179 213 202 2203 220.30
20 Clyde Fravel 236 170 259 169 214 205 237 199 179 165 2033 203.30
20 John Shuffler 186 247 197 187 199 246 208 157 166 151 1944 194.40
21 Rob Pohlman 206 205 205 178 140 278 217 249 165 177 2020 202.00
21 Bob Schille 184 224 186 200 189 172 160 236 212 199 1962 196.20
21 Butch Calvert 182 190 187 157 195 215 225 156 201 213 1921 192.10
21 Ron Boroff 201 258 211 214 239 225 238 225 232 224 2267 226.70
21 Charles McLean 244 211 236 183 215 181 254 215 216 216 2171 217.10
22 Chip Holliday 218 205 217 212 222 200 205 191 199 161 2030 203.00
22 Randy Fuller 245 245 158 236 234 224 217 225 178 178 2140 214.00
22 Bill Keenan 214 178 187 173 190 184 237 191 223 200 1977 197.70
22 Joe Binder 180 233 244 156 177 238 162 161 196 233 1980 198.00
22 Butch Warren 221 209 245 215 223 175 235 209 213 159 2104 210.40
23 Randy Summers 246 202 233 269 234 287 178 236 222 183 2290 229.00
23 Bruce Michaelson 201 190 215 221 234 172 214 258 208 158 2071 207.10
23 Fred Loden 159 246 149 226 153 178 167 214 138 203 1833 183.30
23 Neil Bronstein 192 201 191 202 151 234 172 223 223 196 1985 198.50
23 Pete Seibel 203 202 223 255 207 245 179 208 256 247 2225 222.50
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